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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

POLK COUNTY
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF RICHARD KIRKHAM FOR APPROVAL ) ; ORDER APPROVING
OF A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE OF ) TRANSFER NO. 4226

WATER FROM SOUTH YAMHILL RIVER < D

On May 22, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water Re-
sources Director by Richard Kirkham for approval of a change in place of use of
water from South Yamhill River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to
540.530.

By performance under the provisions of an order of the Water Resources
Director approving water right transfer No. 3971, a water right now exists for the
use of not to exceed 1.18 cubic feet per second of water from South Yamhill River
for irrigation of a certain 8.4 acres in NW% SWY4%, 28.8 acres in SW4 SW4, 7.7 acres
in SE% SW4% of Section 6; 17.4 acres in NEL NW4%,. 32.0 acres in NWs NWy and 0.1 acre
in SW5 NW4% of Section 7, Township 6 South, Range 6 West, W.M.; and 0.6 acre in NE%
NE% of Section 12, Township 6 South, Range 7 West, W.M., with a date of priority
of October 11, 1938.

The authorized point of diversion of record for said right is located within
the NE% NE% of Section 12, Township 6 South, Range 7 West, W.M.

The applicant herein proposes to change the place of use therefrom and,
without loss of priority, to irrigate in lieu thereof a certain 4.8 acres in SW%
NW4%, 0.9 acre in NW4% SW4% of Section 7, Township 6 South, Range 6 West, W.M.; 8.4
acres in NE% NE%, 0.3 acre in NW% NE4%, 6.2 acres in SW% NE%, 39.6 acres in SE% NE%,
23.0 acres in NE% SEY% and 11.8 acres in NW4 SE% of Section 12, Township 6 South,

Range 7 West, W.M.
Mr. Michael F. Ladd, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that

the proposed change in place of use may be made without injury to existing rights.
No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in

place of use may be made without injury to existing rights, the application should

be approved.
NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in place of

use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

Volume 32, page

187



It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to
beneficial use on or before October 1, 1980.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that NO new certificate of water right be issued as
provided by the order of the Water Resources Director approving transfer No. 3971;
and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion of works
and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of this
order, a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicant

herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 8th day of June, 1979,

ames E. Sexson >
Director

L]
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REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER 54/°  qt
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN:  POD \044»@1 Jd
. 458 @
258 USE

[Thd e
B Add'1 POD / 4, ‘,,,,9

Fr2.8 2z
Transfer NO. <$97t ¢ R County Polk
Old Certificate NO. 20894 /]_——377/) @}/\g’
1. Name Richard Kirkham ~ ﬁ
Address 9225 Steel Bride Road_ Willamina, OR 97396 i
2. Source of Supply _South Yamhill River “ S Trib Of
/
3. Use Irrigation
4. Amount of Water 1.18 cfs - Priority Date October 11, 1938 G

5. Proposed Point of Diversion

Py
6. Completion Date Betober—1—1980

7. Place of Use:

Range
Noth?:woanhSiguth WiIInEn'u:“trtewM:fid!nn Sectlion List 15-14 of Section mm ﬁ-ET;r.;gaLed
6 S 6 W 4 Swib Nwk | 4.8
= NWI4 SWi4 0.9
T
i 7\ 12 NE4 NE4 | 8.4
NWh NEA | 03
SWi, NEW .2
SEA NE& | 39.6
NEA SF& | 23.0
NW4 SE4 | 11.8
Yo.U acres
(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

“TOTAL gh:1) acres




T =
A\ Sueney e - ol
: /\7_ ,ﬂn:
REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER 50_1'5 s
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: POD Saage e ﬂ ,a'//'/"
T "‘—"?-—JJ 4 ’
/ Ae :<'} .IJ 7 ‘e N \
D USE k ;4" 5
—,:-, - \-'; Add'1 POD We? .-}',ﬂr”
vt B : Je
Mane B A Jo,
!/' iy SN 7 - !

Transfer NO. <97t

Old Certificate NO. 20894 /ﬁ-— 3770

County Polk

1. Name Richard Kirkham =0
Address 9225 Steel Bride Road “ Willamina, OR 97396
2. Source of Supply _South Yamhill River “ , Trib of
/
3. Use Irrigation
4. Amount of Water  1.18 cfs Priority Date  October 11, 1938 —
5. Proposed Point of Diversion
o K&
6. Completion Date __ Qetober—i:—1980
" 7. Place of Use:
Range -
Township E, or W. of
North or South Willamette Meridian Section List 1%-14 of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated
68 6 W 77 SWi NWk 4.8
: NWY SWA 0.9
68 7w 12 NEK NE& | 8.4

NWi4 NE4 0.3
SW¥, NF¥ 6.2

SEA NE4 | 39.6
NE4 SF | 23.0

NW4 SE& | 11.8

g5.0 acres

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

~FOTAL 95.0 acres




FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER 2 arre. - s703¢

N — TRANTAER- 3568

TRANSFER No. 3568
Application No. .53Q36.. Permit No. .40025..

| IN NAME OF
................... RICHARD_KIRKHAM.................
e Surveyed ..379.... 1978, by ..L.S.DONALDSON
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NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

'P/Q(L C)f uce ﬁd\w—- LQUL?LA »é{lvh 41// U0 ¢
PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. (f 22 (.

T, /]%‘ AAM/ /4&% P , hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by /?/0() [ s 197

o RLIYUA.

ate Signature

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)



T-~4226

RECEIVED

MAY 2 21979

Application for Transfer of Water mﬁgﬁfgﬁﬁéﬁn””"

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

L RaChArd. Kivichim We - . 70 S
(Name of applicanty

of w9222 Steel Bridge Road . Willamina

(Malling address) s (clity) 2
State of ......Oregon. .. . . . . ..9739.. 876-6 icatd
f R """?5':{;;;222};;?; ----- , do hereby make application for change

.Ain place of use

(In point of diversion; place of usv.‘.u‘se he‘mt;l‘orc -mmi‘e' n!-th;\:.rater;-

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? .. William Schulz

(If not, glve name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ................... If so, give title of pro‘ceedings

(Yes or No)
sesemenennees. DOMbET (of [certificate T N
3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ........ Tes . il If so, give number
(Yes or No)
of permit . 23215, . L 0l Number of certificate 20884 _(See Tramnsfer No. 3971)

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
qguestions on this form.

4. The source of water is ... South Yamhill River

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ....Qotober 11, 3956 LI SN
6. The authorized point of diversion is located 880 gt Nss and ..270__ ft. 'EE"HHF'{ from the .NE___
(N, or 5.) . or W.

corner of . S€Ss 12 being within the _NEy, NEy of Section ......12 Tp. 68 ®» IMN W M.,

(No. N. or 5.) (No. é.'ur W.)

in the county of ... FOLK ... The name of the ditch used is ...

NOTE: Answer question if the application Is for change In point of diversion.

i i ion is located .............. et o d At . from the ..ceee.c
7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft e N e
corner of ..........cccccceeuvunnn. bEING within the ... % ........ 14 of Section ......cccenuee Tp. e B s wJW. M.,

in the county of .............cccoccccreoeerrccneee. ' The name of the ditch to be used is ...

L]
Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP*33064-690




8. The use to which the water is applied is ......irrigation
(Irrigation, Mining, Power, Manufacturing, ete.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

8.4 acres NWY% SWk
S 28.8 acres SWy SWy

7.7 acres SEY% SWk
Section 6 2

7.4 acres NEY% Nwk
2.0
1

Ir

acres NW% NWi =
0.1 acre SW4 NWk

Section 7 T

To 6 S, ReGUNISRIISENS
0

.6 acre NE% NEY

Ak Section 12 ~
Te 6 Sus Ry 7SR 1

Ltel ATl as projected within Haggard DLC 94 ~
l 95.0 acres

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)
Mr. Ben Hanson (If not owner, explain your Interest)
10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? .. No_ .
(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 If application Is for change in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ... _Na........
_Mnswer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a descrip'tion of existing encumbrances:

NATURE OF ENCUMERANCE HELD BY AMOUNT
Sales contract Ben Hanson
2nd Mortgage Robert Gill

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ...._..

{Irrlgnuan. power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplles, ete.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Nof&?gizum Willa%:tl;.ewl\;l::idlnn Section List 14-14 of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated
6 S 6 W 7 Swk Nwk | 4.8
NWK SW4 | 0.9
6 S 7 12 .. . NEK NEX 8.4
NWi NEK | 0.3
SWi NEK | 6.2
SEk NE4 | 39.6
N 23.0
NW4 SEA | _11.8
95.0 acres

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

‘c ey o f 9/3/7
&

S



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ... to_accomodate crop rotation

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ... Done

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ....Fall of 1979

Remarks .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

(T Richard Kivkbam . . o ., the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best

of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ..22nd.. day of .. M&8¥. . v ., 19.79.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .220d.... day of_ ... . Ma¥ . e 19,79

[Notarial Seal] G :
PUBLIC FOR OREGON

My commission expires ......8/8/80. .. ..
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

~ TRANSFER_NO. 397l
Application No. .I17629._.. Permit No. .I3313.....

IN NAME OF
................. William. . Schulz oo

Surveyed July.13. 1954, by _T.Jones.........
Inspected 1979




TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4226

61.125.)1387

STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION . DATE;

** Michael F. Ladd, Watermaster

RECEIVED

JUNO 11979

IN THE NAME OF Richard Kirkham WATER RESOURCES DEPT;
SALEM, OREGON

In my opinion the proposed change in place of use from South Yamhill River

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY’ WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAVE been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion?

(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include
the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices
in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion . . .

X __(2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because

e e Qadd

Watermaster's signature or initials




Sept. 3C,1978

Water Resources Department
Iiill Creek office Park

Lad gy RECEIVED
0CT6 1978

WATER RESOURCES

RE: File No. T*3971 SALEM, OREGoy
later Rights Transfer Application No. 3971

DEPT,

Dear lMr. Overcash:
Richard Kirkham has permission to transfer the water rights

on the farm according to the neceds of the Sweet Corn , Wheat
Rotation.

Sincerely,

@%ﬂamae/-v

(Phone - 636-33510
( P. O, Box 233
Lake Oswegoy OR 9703L)



